## **RESOLUTION 2017 - 233**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A LIEN BE PLACED ON VARIOUS PROPERTIES FOR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH OBNOXIOUS GROWTH VIOLATIONS.

**WHEREAS**, the following properties have received a notice that their property was in violation of Chapter 36 of the Code and the Township of Barnegat, and

**WHEREAS**, the property owners failed to abate the violation within the time limits, and Public Works Department cut the grass and abated the violation, now

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to place a Municipal Lien on the following properties:

<b>Property Location</b>	Block and Lot(s)	<b>Lien Amount</b>
47 Lamp Post Dr.	Blk: 114.40 Lot: 1	\$258.79
68 Lamp Post Dr.	Blk: 114.50 Lot: 47	\$250.29
4 Commodore Ct.	Blk: 114.14 Lot: 60	\$750.29
8 Briargrove Rd.	Blk: 116.20 Lot: 14	\$250.29
46 Chestnut Way Cr.	Blk: 116.25 Lot: 31	\$250.29
13 Reno Court	Blk: 196.02 Lot: 4	\$250.29
10 Pomona Dr.	Blk: 196.06 Lot: 5	\$250.29
66 Bowline St.	Blk: 114.14 Lot: 42	\$250.29
5 Periwinkle Dr.	Blk: 116.35 Lot: 27	\$250.29
6 Commodore Ct.	Blk: 114.14 Lot: 61	\$250.29
11 Herkimer Ct.	Blk: 111.05 Lot: 6	\$1,366.89
20 Herkimer Ct.	Blk: 111.04 Lot: 10	\$250.29
172 Ravenwood Blvd.	Blk: 116.05 Lot: 2	\$250.29
630 E. Bay Ave.	Blk: 253 Lot: 24	\$283.78
25 Aspen Circle	Blk: 116.26 Lot: 13	\$267.29
984 W. Bay Ave.	Blk: 104 Lot: 1	\$267.29
618 E. Bay Ave.	Blk: 253 Lot: 21	\$316.58
988 West Bay Ave.	Blk: 104 Lot: 2	\$250.29
5 Highland Dr.	Blk: 96 Lot: 3	\$1425.19
25 Nautilus Ave.	Blk: 114.19 Lot: 13	\$250.29
15 Powderhorn Dr.	Blk: 114.42 Lot: 10	\$250.29
20 Tara Lane	Blk: 114.57 Lot: 6	\$250.29
24 Compass Lane	Blk: 114.06 Lot: 19	\$250.29
66 Barnegat Blvd.	Blk: 114.02 Lot: 5	\$250.29
38 Starboard Ave.	Blk: 114.28 Lot: 26	\$250.29

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat at their regular meeting held on the <sup>13th</sup> day of June 2017 in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk